

Court No. - 53

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 414 of 1988

Appellant :- Bala Din And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- C.B.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

Case called out in the revised list. No one appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalaun at Orai vide letter dated 07.03.2022 has communicated that accused appellant no.2 Kali Charan son of Sita Ram, resident of village Bangra, P.S. Madhogarh, District Jalaun at Orai died on 15.12.2020.

In view thereof, the appeal on behalf of the appellant no.2 Kali Charan son of Sita Ram stands abated.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalaun at Orai is directed to issue bailable warrant against the appellant no.1 Baladin.

Place this appeal in the additional cause list in the week commencing 17.10.2022 along the report of CJM Jalaun at Orai.

Office is directed to communicate this order to the CJM concerned for immediate compliance.

Order Date :- 12.9.2022

Lbm/-