



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 414 of 1988

Bala Din And another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: C.B.Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

List has been revised.

Nobody is present on behalf of the appellant however, learned AGA is present on behalf of the State.

As per office report dated 17.11.2025, the bailable warrant has been executed upon the appellant- Bala Din.

Let non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant- Bala Din, and the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate is directed to get the non-bailable warrant executed and ensure the arrest of the appellant through concerned Superintendent of Police/Senior Superintendent of Police under intimation within one month.

The office is directed to send the details of sureties with photocopy of the bail bonds indicating the details of the sureties of the appellant to the Chief Judicial Magistrate forthwith so that appropriate action be taken against the sureties also under Section 446 Cr.P.C., in case non-bailable warrant is not executed.

List this case on 10.02.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

January 13, 2026

S.K.